3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 2 | REVISED 0TNOV2013 | GH | TF
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED ot Ton 178
Al ECR-14-018207 05DEC2014 | JH TE
22661471 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL B | ECR-18-015289 265602018 | JAH | CT
2266147-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266147-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266147-7 B TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266147-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
8 00-8 00 mm [ .315- 315 IN]J - - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 55768 Rey 13 ) ) B - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPUQAHQN -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1 36
1949691 -1 25768.213.178 1949691-6 25768 160.009 R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1949691 -2 25768 213 111 1949691-7 25768.123.179 No- Lt | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1949691 -3 25768.213.179 1949691 -8 25768 .123.178 A | 5844908- | SCREW. LOCKING 99
1949691 -4 25768 411 .13 1949691-9 25768.123.009 N R 1 5844907 P0ST. LOCKING 98
EEELEA IR AR BN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5 R | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT /3 - 1 1 1 1 2119740- TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
® =) & ’
SITZE ® r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -2l 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.5+ 1.5 [ 80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.0021 5.8 - w w w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
(2) 0.5 + 1.0 [ 80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.0021 5.9 - w w w w 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(4) 0.50 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6. 1 - w w w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
(3) 0.75 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6.1 -l 202 2| 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
(2) 0.75 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.3 -2 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(3) 0.50 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.9 - -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
O 2650 221‘8035 1.65+/-0.05 [ 065+/- 002] 1.5 ¥WARNING - NEERE 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
+ _ _
‘ - l.504/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N N N O 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ; ; ; ; 223322% ggg E:EE m; m i ;8? é;
- - , , 0
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e T o
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING., LUBRICATION AND St c844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w w w [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A | LI JRAG, TERMINAL s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zf: POSITION STRIPPER IN FRONT OF SHEAR DFPRESSOR. i L | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 2119533-2  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER S AL L W 3-2¢280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T[22 | 2-1633933-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: |- f : 7
R | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
-1 f 3
N T[22 | 6-456408-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R el T 04NOVZDT3 [ TE Comnectivit
HOFFNER ) Y
CHTK BN 05NOVZ20T3 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05NOV201 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . i
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S S DO o
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266147 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET |
(st
44 2540.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

~(9

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

el DWHNOFFNER DANOVZ01S > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 0ONOVZ20T1 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . o
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
U el e nen (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TR 1 1| 00779 [Cm22661 47
ATR FEED — .
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266147-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266147-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2266147-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
s e e e T - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: AU : s e - : 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
T o “ 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
SPECTEICATION ] - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TE TERMINAL CEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL CEAR TERMINAL R 2168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
1949691 - 25768 213.118 19496916 25768 160009 e j e | c168083-9 JSCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 A 2O 1143
1949691-2 25768.213 111 1949691-7 25768123179 i 2119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
1949691 -3 25768 213 179 1949691-8 25768 123 178 - W W [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
1949691-4 25768 411,131 19496971-9 25768 123.009 - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
1949691-5 25768 .201.178 - 1 - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- : 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE ® s CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT N | | 2119955~ ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
ST/E rgj} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
0.5+ 1.5 1 80+/-0.05 [ 071+/- 002] 5.8 - W W 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 93
(2) 0.5+ 1.0 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.9 - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
(4) 0.50 | 80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.0021 6.1 - | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(3) 0.75 1 80+/-0.05 [ 071+/- 0077 6 1 - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/
(2) 0.75 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.8 -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(3) 0.50 1 J0+/-0.05 [ . 067+/-.002]1 6.9 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50 + 1.00 1 .654/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.5 ¥WARNING - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0.50 + (2) 0.35 | 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I c119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
a8 ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] ; ; g??ﬁg; gﬁ’gﬁggﬁgixiggi ég
- - , , 0
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 28149673 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W W 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | c4079¢- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 1320928-¢ STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 : 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 2N
Zﬁl POSITION STRIPPER IN FRONT OF SHEAR DFEPRESSOR. | ! | 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
- | 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ! 3722280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION I Z
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 2-1633933-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - /4
- - - - 3
- - - - ’
N | | 6-456408-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TINOVZ0T3 — TE Commect vt
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN 05NOV201 3 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05NOV2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ - L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 1 477 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

L2

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

4X REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF riij_ REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

f%i’ s o o DANOVZOTS c:>inZé; TE Connectivity
‘ 05NOV2013 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | | e = s Applicator

O . ~ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
N CH
/\ T ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
U P C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 0ONOVZ20T 3 |name ‘
- mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
(lll%l) 0 PLC +-

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL . ]
D0ST FEED SRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @GEEEE % STERRATTRTE
AAAAAA +- N
T G 7 A Al 00779 (C=2266147
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



